
#  BYU (10-12, 2-4 Big 12) -vs- # 20 West Virginia (16-4, 5-1 Big 12)
03/21/2026 at Morgantown, W.Va. (Wagener Field at Kendrick Family Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Yehl, Maxx (4-0)
Loss: Gray, Nate (2-5)
HBP: Park, Austin, Yehl, Maxx
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Clint Wheeler First: Matthew Neader Second Base: David Condon Third Base: David Buck 
Start: 12:35 PM   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 2,706   Weather: Conditions: Overcast; Temp: 53F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
BYU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 0
West Virginia 0 4 0 0 1 0 3 3 11 9 1

BYU 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anderson, Luke 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
McNaughton, Ezra dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Robinson, Ryder ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
McChesney, Crew cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Jones, Easton 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Painter, Keoni lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Erickson, Ridge c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hansen, Matt 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Wolfgramm, Tu'alau rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gray, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bell, Cayson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Park, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marx, Brayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Snow, Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 5 1 0 12 7

HR: McChesney, Crew (1)
SH: Anderson, Luke (1)
HBP: Robinson, Ryder (1); Erickson, Ridge (1)
DP: 1

West Virginia 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ineich, Matt ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Kelly, Gavin c 4 1 2 2 1 1 1
Schoenfeld, Paul cf 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Wills, Brock rf 5 0 2 1 0 1 2
Kresser, Brodie 2b 4 1 0 0 1 1 4
Smith, Sean dh 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
Graveline, Matthew lf 2 1 0 1 3 0 0
Guzman, Armani 1b 3 2 1 2 1 1 0
Hall, Tyrus 3b 1 2 1 2 3 0 0
    Bassinger, Reese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 11 9 9 14 4 9

3B: Smith, Sean (1)
HR: Smith, Sean (1)
SF: Guzman, Armani (1); Hall, Tyrus (1)
SB: Guzman, Armani (2); Hall, Tyrus (3)
CS: Kelly, Gavin (1)
HBP: Ineich, Matt (1)
E: Ineich, Matt (1)

BYU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gray, Nate (L, 2-5) 3.0 5 4 4 6 2 1 0 0 0 13 19 3 3 78
Bell, Cayson 3.2 3 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 12 16 5 3 55
Park, Austin 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 11
Marx, Brayden 0.1 0 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 19
Snow, Brock 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 8
Totals 9 11 11 14 4 3 0 1 0 28 45 9 8 171

West Virginia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yehl, Maxx (W, 4-0) 7.0 5 1 1 0 11 0 0 2 0 26 29 5 4 96
Bassinger, Reese 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 15
Totals 5 1 1 0 12 0 0 2 0 29 32 5 6 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

BYU - Top of 1st BYU WVU
Anderson,Luke struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 0 0
McNaughton,Ezra grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Robinson,Ryder hit by pitch (0-1 KB). 0 0
McChesney,Crew infield singled to third base (0-2 KK); Robinson,Ryder advanced to second base. 0 0
Jones,Easton struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

West Virginia - Bottom of 1st BYU WVU
Ineich,Matt grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Kelly,Gavin flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Schoenfeld,Paul singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 BFBK). 0 0
Wills,Brock singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Schoenfeld,Paul advanced from first base to
third base; Wills,Brock advanced to second base on the throw. 0 0
Kresser,Brodie struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 0 0

BYU - Top of 2nd BYU WVU
Painter,Keoni struck out swinging (2-2 FBKFBS). 0 0
Erickson,Ridge struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
Hansen,Matt struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 0 0

West Virginia - Bottom of 2nd BYU WVU
Smith,Sean flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Graveline,Matthew walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Guzman,Armani singled to center field (2-1 BBF); Graveline,Matthew advanced to second base. 0 0
Hall,Tyrus singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Graveline,Matthew scored from second
base; Guzman,Armani advanced from first base to third base. 0 1
Hall,Tyrus stole second base; Guzman,Armani stole home, scored. 0 2
Ineich,Matt grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BKB); Hall,Tyrus advanced to third base. 0 2
Hall,Tyrus stole home, scored. 0 3
Kelly,Gavin walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 3
Schoenfeld,Paul walked (3-2 BBFBSB); Kelly,Gavin advanced to second base. 0 3
Wills,Brock singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Kelly,Gavin scored from second base; Schoenfeld,Paul
advanced from first base to third base. 0 4
Kresser,Brodie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Wills,Brock out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 4

BYU - Top of 3rd BYU WVU
Wolfgramm,Tualau singled to right field (0-2 SS). 0 4
Anderson,Luke sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Wolfgramm,Tualau advanced to second base. 0 4
McNaughton,Ezra struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 0 4
Robinson,Ryder fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0). 0 4

West Virginia - Bottom of 3rd BYU WVU
Smith,Sean walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Smith,Sean advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 4
Graveline,Matthew lined into double play to second base [PO: 4-4] (3-1 BBBK); Smith,Sean out at 2B on
the play, 2b. 0 4
Guzman,Armani struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 4

BYU - Top of 4th BYU WVU
McChesney,Crew grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 4
Jones,Easton struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 4
Painter,Keoni infield singled to second base (1-0 B). 0 4
Erickson,Ridge hit by pitch (0-0 B); Painter,Keoni advanced to second base. 0 4



Hansen,Matt struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Virginia - Bottom of 4th BYU WVU
Hall,Tyrus walked (3-2 BKSBBFB). 0 4
Hall,Tyrus stole second base. 0 4
Ineich,Matt walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 4
BYU pitching change: Bell,Cayson replaces Gray,Nate. 0 4
Kelly,Gavin struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 4
Schoenfeld,Paul lined out to cf (1-0 B); Hall,Tyrus advanced to third base. 0 4
Wills,Brock grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 4

BYU - Top of 5th BYU WVU
Wolfgramm,Tualau flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-0 B). 0 4
Anderson,Luke singled to right field (1-1 FB). 0 4
McNaughton,Ezra struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFFBBS). 0 4
Robinson,Ryder struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 0 4

West Virginia - Bottom of 5th BYU WVU
Kresser,Brodie flied out down the right field line putout by rf (1-0 B). 0 4
Smith,Sean tripled to deep center field (0-0). 0 4
Graveline,Matthew walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 0 4
Guzman,Armani sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Smith,Sean scored; Graveline,Matthew advanced to second
base. 0 5
Hall,Tyrus walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 5
Ineich,Matt grounded out to second base, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKF). 0 5

BYU - Top of 6th BYU WVU
McChesney,Crew homered, 6th of season, RBI (3-2 BSFBB). 1 5
Jones,Easton grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FFB). 1 5
Painter,Keoni flied out to right center putout by rf (0-2 KK). 1 5
Erickson,Ridge grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 5

West Virginia - Bottom of 6th BYU WVU
Kelly,Gavin singled to left center (1-1 BF). 1 5
Schoenfeld,Paul lined out to right center putout by cf (3-1 KBBB). 1 5
Kelly,Gavin out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 1 5
Wills,Brock struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBFS). 1 5

BYU - Top of 7th BYU WVU
Hansen,Matt struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 1 5
Wolfgramm,Tualau reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Ineich,Matt (E6) (0-0). 1 5
Anderson,Luke flied out to deep right field putout by rf (1-1 BF). 1 5
McNaughton,Ezra fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-1 F). 1 5

West Virginia - Bottom of 7th BYU WVU
Kresser,Brodie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 1 5
Smith,Sean homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 6
Graveline,Matthew flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 1 6
Guzman,Armani walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 6
BYU pitching change: Park,Austin replaces Bell,Cayson. 1 6
Guzman,Armani stole second base. 1 6
Hall,Tyrus walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Ineich,Matt hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); Guzman,Armani advanced to third base; Hall,Tyrus advanced to second
base. 1 6



Kelly,Gavin singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (1-2 FKB); Guzman,Armani scored; Hall,Tyrus
scored from second base; Ineich,Matt out at third base, rf to c to 3b, runner out trying to reach. 1 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

BYU - Top of 8th BYU WVU
WVU pitching change: Bassinger,Reese replaces Yehl,Maxx. 1 8
Robinson,Ryder grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 1 8
McChesney,Crew grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 SSBF). 1 8
Jones,Easton struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 8

West Virginia - Bottom of 8th BYU WVU
BYU pitching change: Marx,Brayden replaces Park,Austin. 1 8
Schoenfeld,Paul walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 8
Schoenfeld,Paul advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 8
Wills,Brock grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Schoenfeld,Paul advanced to third base. 1 8
Kresser,Brodie walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 8
Kresser,Brodie advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 8
Smith,Sean walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 1 8
BYU pitching change: Snow,Brock replaces Marx,Brayden. 1 8
Graveline,Matthew walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Schoenfeld,Paul scored; Kresser,Brodie advanced to third base;
Smith,Sean advanced to second base. 1 9
Guzman,Armani reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (0-1 K); Kresser,Brodie scored;
Smith,Sean advanced to third base; Graveline,Matthew advanced to second base. 1 10
Hall,Tyrus sacrifice fly to deep right field putout by rf, RBI (0-1 S); Smith,Sean scored; Graveline,Matthew
advanced to third base. 1 11


